CH \$190.00 8703095

ETAS ID: TM440780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WaveShift, LLC		08/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SightGlass Vision, Inc.	
Street Address:	887 Oak Grove	
Internal Address:	Suite 203	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87030959	EREADABL
Serial Number:	87030965	EREADABL
Serial Number:	87030967	SIGHTGLASS VISION
Serial Number:	87030954	VISU
Serial Number:	87030955	VISU
Serial Number:	87030949	WAVESHIFT
Serial Number:	87030951	WAVESHIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108419800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nate A. Garhart

Address Line 1:918 Parker Street, Building A21Address Line 4:Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nate A. Garhart
SIGNATURE:	/Nate A. Garhart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0723 DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=WAVESHIFT assignment#page1.tif
source=WAVESHIFT assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0724

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, WaveShift LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is using or intends to use the SIGHTGLASS VISION trademark in commerce and has filed an intent-to-use application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Ser. No. 87/030,967), but has not yet filed an Amendment to Allege Use or Statement of Use for the application (the "Mark"), and;

WHEREAS, WaveShift LLC is assigning, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the pending application to Sightglass Vision, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Sightglass Vision, Inc., the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and pending intent-to-use applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WaveShift, LLC hereby assigns to Sightglass Vision, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and the pending application for registration, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

Signed at Denle Park, California, on this 2500 day of August, 2017.

ASSIGNOR

WAVESHIFT, LLC

Address:

762 University Avenue

Palo Alto, CALIEORNIA 94301

By:

Name

Michael Fertik

Title: Oann ge

ASSIGNEE

SIGHTGLASS VISION, INC.

Address:

Name.

Title:

By:

Secretary

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.
EREADABL	87/030,959
EREADABL	87/030,965
SIGHTGLASS VISION	87/030,967
VISU	87/030,954
VISU	87/030,955
WAVESHIFT	87/030,949
WAVESHIFT	87/030,951

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006138 FRAME: 0726